

Jérôme Leroy has been appointed Vice President Benelux of the Distribution and Usages Business Unit within the Nexans group

PRESS RELEASE

Buizingen, September 10, 2024 – Jérôme Leroy has been appointed Vice President Benelux of the Distribution and Usages Business Unit within the Nexans group.

Jérôme Leroy has acquired solid experience in the cable sector since 1989, having held positions of increasing responsibility at Alcatel and then Nexans. This enabled him to develop recognized expertise in plant management, business development and the management of multicultural teams.

From 2003, he specialized in sales and marketing, first in France and then at Group level. In 2012, he became Vice President Sales and Marketing for the Europe-Middle-East-Africa region and was appointed CEO of Nexans Turkey and Central Asia 4 years later. Since 2020, he has been Vice President Canada-USA for the Distribution and Usages BU in North America.

Julien Hueber, Executive Vice President Distribution and Usages Business Group for Europe and Asia-Pacific, said: "I would like to pay tribute to Jérôme Leroy's commitment to North America over the past four years. I wish him every success in his new role in Benelux, where he will continue to develop our business."

Jérôme Leroy, the new Benelux Vice President of the Distribution and Usages Business Unit, said: "I would like to thank Julien Hueber and the Group for the confidence they have shown in me through this appointment. I will be keen to continue the tremendous work already undertaken by the teams in the region, and to accelerate the deployment of Nexans' strategy in a region that is close to my heart."



About Nexans

For over a century, Nexans has played a crucial role in the electrification of the planet and is committed to electrifying the future. With approximately 28,500 people in 41 countries, the Group is paving the way to a new world of safe, sustainable and decarbonized electricity that is accessible to everyone. In 2023, Nexans generated 6.5 billion euros in standard sales. The Group is a leader in the design and manufacturing of cable systems and services across four main business areas: Power Generation & Transmission, Distribution, Usage and Industry & Solutions. Nexans was the first company in its industry to create a Foundation supporting sustainable initiatives, bringing access to energy to disadvantaged communities worldwide. The Group is recognized on the CDP Climate Change A List as a global leader on climate action and has committed to Net-Zero emissions by 2050 aligned with the Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi).

Nexans. Electrify the future.

Nexans is listed on Euronext Paris, compartment A. For more information, please visit www.nexans.be

Contacts:

Communication

Mael Evin (Havas Paris)

Tél.: +33 (0)6 44 12 14 91 nexans_h@havas.com

Benjamin Troost

+31(0)10 248 3444 benjamin.troost@nexans.com

Emmanuelle Guy

emmanuelle.guy@nexans.com

